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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 919 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21/07/2022 

 

DRINKING WATER UNDER HAR GHAR JAL SCHEME 

†919. SHRIMATI GEETA KORA: 

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the number of villages of Jharkhand being provided drinking water under Har 

Ghar Jal Scheme; and  

(b) the reasons for not providing drinking water after construction of water tanks in the villages 

along with number of such villages? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH  PATEL)  

(a) Since August 2019, Government of India, in partnership with States, is implementing Jal 

Jeevan Mission (JJM) to make provision of tap water supply to every rural household of the 

country, including in all 29,604 villages of Jharkhand, by 2024.  

(b) Drinking Water being a State subject, it is States, who plan, design, approve and implement 

drinking water supply schemes. Government of India supplements the efforts of the States by 

providing technical and financial assistance. As such details of individual projects/ schemes for 

rural water supply projects are not maintained at the Government of India level. However, as 

informed by the Govt. of Jharkhand, the construction of water tanks with necessary pipelines and 

allied structures for water supply schemes are underway.  
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